2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S
A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
  MAX GRIP ±.005
TD
DIA
s

SYSTEM STRENGTH
21
HOW TO ORDER
           EXAMPLE:   Pin Part Number
                                 HL30-8-8
           8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
       8/32 or 1/4 Nominal Diameter Pin
   Pin Basic Part Number
FINISH:    HL30-( )-( )        = Passvate per Hi-Shear Spec. 258 and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                 HL30AP( )-( )    = HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294, and cetyl alcohol lube
                               per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
                 HL30BJ( )-( )     = I.V.D. aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type II, Class 3, and cetyl alcohol lube per
                              Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
  HL30D( )-( )      = Solid film lube per Spec. AS5272, Type I.
  HL30K( )-( )      = Solid film lube per Spec. "Lubeco" 905.
  HL30UR( )-( )   = Passivate per Hi-Shear Spec. 258, red identification on top of heads, and cetyl alcohol lube
                               per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
HEAT TREAT:    125,000 psi shear minimum.
MATERIAL:    Type 431 stainless steel per AMS5628 and MIL-S-18732.
GENERAL NOTES:    1. Concentricity: "A" to "D" diameter within .010 FIM.
       2. Dimensions to be met after finish.
       3. Surface texture per ANSI B46.1.
       4. Hole preparation per NAS618.
       5. Use HL66 for oversize replacement.
           Evidence of broken edge across points.
      7 After February, 21st of 2015, HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear
           Spec. 294 will be replaced by REACH compliant HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented
           coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on fasteners coated in European Union.
7
SPECIFICATION:  HI-LOK™ Product Specification 342.
6
6
CODE:    First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds
                Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
                See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
SPECIFICATION:    HI-LOK™ Product Specification 342.
(MODIFIED). MAJOR DIA SHALL
BE PER "TD"
H
THREAD ROLLED PER AS8879
32
Y
  (MAX GRIP + B) ±.010
  H
90DIA
  G
R
  45°
RAD
  T
D
DIA
100A
DIA
    a LISI AEROSPACE Company
BLANC AERO INDUSTRIES SA, France                  Licensee                       CAGE No. F0188-C
DRAWING NUMBER
FTB Fastener Technology Bestas, Turkey         Licensee                                     CAGE No. T0802
    a LISI AEROSPACE Company
are Trademarks of Hi-Shear Corporation
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
REVISION
DATE
DATE
TITLE
(Steel WW; Titanium - India)
AFSR City of Industry, USA                         Licensee                                           CAGE No. 1RC86
  2016 Hi-Shear Corporation
HI-LOK™ PIN
1 of 1HL30
Gardiner
12-23-60